	13-15-0	2 US DEPARTMENT CONTINUE
Fo	Orm PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01) RY 03-22-2	002 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
S	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
_	Tab settings	ched original documents or copy thereof.
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 1020280	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
/P1	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Steven M. Goldstein
	1320 RIC C. PAWSON	
e Plan	3-13-02	Internal Address:
77	raditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
1	Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3404 Colin Ct.
1		Street Address.
1	Security Agreement Change of Name	
1	Other	City: Fremont State: Ca zip.94536
		City: Prement State: Occ 21p4 1930
	Execution Date: Oct. 16, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 69/767, 63-5  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application		B9/767, 655
		ication, the execution date of the application is:01-22-6/
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1	09/767655	
1	Additional numbers a	utached? Yes No
1		I disease and notants involved:
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	(17) 60
	Name: Robert Samwel Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 50
	Name: Nobert Jamuse:	Enclosed
	Internal Address:	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: 1263 Emory St	
	Street Address:	
		- if a mind by deposit account)
	City San Jose State Ca. Zip: 95/26	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		SE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
	is a true copy of the original document.	objects. Smeth 3-13-02
	Name of Person Signing	Signature
	T and another of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet ments		
1	COOK GIGHTT AND	ington. D.C. 20231
01 FC:	581 40.00 OP }	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT ALWSON

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Express a citizen of the United States residing at FREMEN, CA.

, hereby sell, assign and transfer to steven M. Goldstein , having a principal place of business at 3404 Collin Cl. Fremont Ca 9456 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to a certain invention entitled root AND METHOD FOR TRANSTENING A DOOR HNGE

particularly described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No.09/767,655 filed 01/22/01 and all right, title and interest in all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee as its interest may appear, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

State of |

SS. county of Alameda

On this 16 #day of Oct 2000 before me, a Notary Publin and for the State of Go. appeared personally known to me, or who upon adequate evidence proved to me to be the person named, and who signed this instrument in my presence as a free act on his own behalf. before me, a Notary Public

> JAVID RAZA COMM. # 1156132 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Sept. 20, 2001

Notary Public

**PATENT** REEL: 012689 FRAME: 0519 LE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Pawson

Examiner: Jones

Serial Number: 09/767,655

Art Unit: 3725

Filed:

01/22/01

March 13, 2002

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Sir:

Please find enclosed a certified assignment of the referenced application from Eric Pawson to Steven Goldstein

Respectfully submitted,

Polvert S. Someth Deertofy that I placed this avanuation and envelope and mailed Express Mail to the envelope and mailed Express Mail to the Commessioner of Parteuts on 3-13-02 Commessioner of Parteuts on 3-13-02 centificate # ETS 7160/10505 Centificate # ETS 7160/10505

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT FUWSON

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Express a citizen of the United States residing at Frement, CA.

, hereby sell, assign and transfer to steven M. Goldstein , having a principal place of business at 3404 Collin (i.f.-emon) Ca 94536 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to a certain invention entitled 1966 AND METHOD FOR TRANSCA DOOR HNGE

particularly described in A. Application for letters Patent of the United States, Serial No.09/76765. filed 01/22/01 and all right little and interest in all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that  $\operatorname{def}$  and all patents for said invention to issued to said assist se as its interest may appear, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee bu' at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for very my title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protect. for said invention filed by it the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Potentian of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear comprance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. /

State of CA.) SS. County of Alameda.

on this 16 #day of Oct 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Co. . appeared personally known to me, or who upon adequate evidence proved to me to be the person named, and who signed this instrument in my presence as a free act on his own behalf.

> JAVID RAZA COMM. # 1156132
> NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 3
> ALAMEDIA COUNTY
> My Comm. Exp. Sept. 20, 2001

**PATENT** REEL: 012689 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 03/13/2002